PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jaakko Kurkela	10/12/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Finnzymes Oy
Street Address:	Ratastie 2
City:	Vantaa
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	06160

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13252664
PCT Number:	US1154705

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)541-2905 Phone: 404-541-2956

Email: Beverly.Lyman@ThompsonHine.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Beverly A. Lyman

Address Line 1: Two Alliance Center 3560 Lenox Road

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 078623.7

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Beverly A. Lyman

Total Attachments: 1

source=signed Kurkela Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027052 FRAME: 0572

JF \$80.00 1325266

501688837

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, I, <u>Jaakko Kurkela</u>, Aminnentie 12A, FI-02780 Espoo, FINLAND, have invented **ENZYME MIXTURE** as fully disclosed in applications for Patent so entitled and executed on October 4, 2011 as each of U.S. Serial No. 13/252,664 and PCT/US/11/54705 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor.

WHEREAS, Finnzymes Oy, a corporation registered under Finnish laws and having its official registered business address at Ratastie 2, Vantaa, Finland, FI-01620 and its business office at Ratastie 2, FI-01620 Vantaa, FINLAND, desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in this application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>Jaakko Kurkela</u> sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Finnzymes Oy, the entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters and in and to the subject matter disclosed therein, and any continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and <u>Jaakko Kurkela</u> does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on the application and all future patents granted upon the subject matter disclosed therein to the above-named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

Witness my hand this 12 h day of Oct., 2011

Jaakko Kurkela

527815

RECORDED: 10/12/2011